### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |   | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |                                      |                |      |  |
|--|---|--|--------------------------------------|----------------|------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |   | Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the Assignee name from Tetra Lavgal to Tetra Laval previously recorded on Reel 027574 Frame 0653. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest. |                                      | 4 Frame        |      |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA   |   |  |                                      |                |      |  |
|  |   | N  | ame                                  | Execution Date |      |  |
| Andy Lockyer   |   |  |                                      | 11/14/2011     |      |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA   |   |  |                                      |                |      |  |
| Name:  | Tetra Laval Hol   | Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.  |                                      |                |      |  |
| Street Address:  |   | Avenue General-Guisan 70   |                                      |                |      |  |
| City:  | Pully   |  |                                      |                |      |  |
| State/Country:   | SWITZERLANI   | D  |                                      |                |      |  |
| Postal Code:   | CH-1009   |  |                                      |                |      |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  |   |  |                                      |                |      |  |
| Property Ty  |   | Number   |                                      |                |      |  |
| Application Number: 1332   |   | 13321  | 728                                  |                |      |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | DATA  |  |                                      |                |      |  |
| Fax Number:  | 20240840<br>e sent via US M   |  | hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |                |      |  |
| Phone:   | 202-408-4   |  |                                      |                |      |  |
| Email:   | faxserve@   | -  | -                                    |                |      |  |
|  | Correspondent Name: Timothy J. May  |  |                                      |                |      |  |
| Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | Address Line 1:901 New York Avenue, N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001 |  |                                      |                |      |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  |   |  | 11707.0033-00000                     |                |      |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   |   |  | Lisa A. Dameron                      |                |      |  |
| Total Attachments: 3<br>source=Assignment#pa<br>source=Assignment#pa<br>source=Assignment#pa | age2.tif  |  |                                      | DATENT         |      |  |
| 502118762  |   |  | REEL:                                | <u> </u>       | )950 |  |



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                                      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                |  |  |  |  |
|---|--------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CO  | NVEYANCE:                            | ASSIGNMENT     |                |  |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |                                      |                |                |  |  |  |  |
|   | N                                    | ame            | Execution Date |  |  |  |  |
| Andy Lockyer  |                                      |                | 11/14/2011     |  |  |  |  |
| Name:   | TETRA LAVGAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A. |                |                |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address:   | Avenue General-Guisan 70             |                |                |  |  |  |  |
| City:   | Pally                                |                |                |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | SWITZERLAND                          |                |                |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | ]CH-1009                             |                |                |  |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number                          |                                      |                |                |  |  |  |  |
| Application Number:   |                                      | 13321728       |                |  |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA   |                                      |                |                |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:         (414)271-3552           Phone:         414-277-5000 |                                      |                |                |  |  |  |  |

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=ZKINK6TAEYXQ-1582 PATENT 1/23/2012 REEL: 029249 FRAME: 0951

| Fee Amount:   |                   |                    |  |  |
|---|-------------------|--------------------|--|--|
| Receipt Date:   | 01/23/201<br>\$40 | 01/23/2012         |  |  |
| EPAS ID:  | PAT1827           | PAT1827282         |  |  |
| RECEIPT INFORMAT  | FION              |                    |  |  |
| Total Attachments:<br>source=9308410002   |                   | 1.tif              |  |  |
| Date:   |                   | 01/23/2012         |  |  |
| Signature:  |                   | /Tracey A. Baxter/ |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                   | Tracey A. Baxter   |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NUMBER:  |                   | 930841.00029       |  |  |
| Email:       pat-dept@quarles.com         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Correspondent Name:       QUARLES & BRADY LLP         Address Line 1:       411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE         Address Line 2:       SUITE 2040         Address Line 4:       MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4497 |                   |                    |  |  |

## Return to home page

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andy Lockyer of Pound Cottage – Wigborough, South Petherton, Somerset TA13 SLP, United Kingdom, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled CHEESE PREPARATION APPARATUS HAVING A GUILLOTINE KNIFE FOR CUTTING OFF CURD BLOCKS executed by me preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor and claiming the benefit of Netherlands Patent Application No. 2002943 filed 28 May 2009, and PCT/IB2010/052373 filed 27 May 2010, and U.S. Patent Application 13/321,728 filed 21 November, 2011, and

WHEREAS, TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A., a Swiss corporation having a place of business at Avenue General-Guisan 70, CH-1009 Pully Switzerland (hereinafter called Company), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, effective retroactively from the date of making said inventions, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof and for all foreign countries, in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States or any other country based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said application by the United States or any other country, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will, when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all applications including regular, divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date indicated below my signature.

WITNESSES:

| -AAAA        |        |
|--------------|--------|
|              | (SEAL) |
| Andy Lockver |        |

Date: 14 NOVEMED 2011

PATENT REEL: 029249 FRAME: 0953

**RECORDED: 11/06/2012**